Blaviche

ISLAND
BODRUM

Name La Blanche Island Opening July 2014
Category 5* Resort Season Summer 2018
Area 82.000 m? Meal plan Ultra All Inclusive
BT 516 Number of beds 1412
Rooms
Check In 14:00 Check Out 12:00
Web page www.lablancheisland.com Email info@lablancheisland.com
Address Pina Peninsula — Guivercinlik / Bodrum / Turkey
Tel +90 252 322 00 00
Floors 5 No of Elevators 6
S Turki.sh, English, German, French Pets Not allowed
Russian
QS:SEted Credit Master, VISA Internet Wi-Fi available in the whole property
Voltage 220V Public Transport in front of the hotel
ROOM FEATURES
Standard Room Superior Room Family Room Suite
No of units 262 131 119 4
Area (m?) 26 31 37 70-110
Max. Occ 2+1 2+2 3+1
Twin bed 79 - - 4
French bed 183 131 119 4
Land View + - - +
Sea View + + = =
Floor Carpet Carpet Carpet Carpet
Handicapped Room 7 - - -
Terrace / Balcony + + + +
Sofa bed 212 131 119 -
Sitting Area - - - +
LCD TV + + + +
International TV channels + + + +
Bathroom + + + +
Shower + + + +
Number of bedrooms 1 1 2 2
Hairdryer + + + +
Bathroom amenities + + + +
Tea & Coffee Facilities + + + +
Slipper + + + +
WiFi + + + +
Safe + + + +
Air condition (central) + + + +
Minibar + + + +
Telephone + + + +
Telephone in bathroom + + + +
Connecting door - - + -
Luggage rack + + + +
Cosmetic mirror + + + +

Room cleaning
Towel change
Bed sheets

Operating hours might be changed due to weather conditions and operational issues.

daily
daily
3 times a week


http://www.lablancheisland.com/
mailto:info@lablancheisland.com
mailto:reservation@lablancheisland.com

Standard Room

Superior Room

Family Room

Handicap Room

Suite

Bodrum Milas Airport
Bodrum

Givercinlik

Public minibus

Taxi

Main Pool 1
Main Pool 2
Aqua park
Relax Pool
Indoor Pool
Children Pool 1
Children Pool 2

Beach 1
Beach 2
Beach 3
Beach Towels
Sun chairs
Umbrellas

CHILDREN ACTIVITIES

Miniclub 4 — 12 years
Mini Disco

Kid’s Shows

Kid’s Buffet

Children Playground
5D Cinema
Babysitting
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26 m2, French bed or twin beds, 1 bathroom and balcony. All rooms are located
in the main building

31 m?, 1 bedroom, 1 French bed and 2 sofa beds, 1 bathroom and balcony. All
rooms are located in the main building

37 m?, 1 bedroom with 1 French bed and 1 room with 2 sofa beds (1.70m) with
connecting door, 1 bathroom and balcony. All rooms are located in the main
building

26 m?2, with French bed, 1 bathroom and balcony. All rooms are located in the
main building

Suites provide one bedroom with French bed, one bedroom with twin beds, a
sitting area and 2 separate bathrooms. Suites are located in the main building on
the 5™ and 6% floor.

DISTANCE
15 km
26 km
3 km
At the entrance
At the entrance

SWIMMING POOLS

Outdoor Indoor Area (m?) Depth
X 900 1.40m

X 550 1.40 m

X 580 1.20m

X 350 1.40 m

X 100 1.30m

X 15 0.40 m

X 370 0.40m

BEACH FACILITIES
Sandy
Sandy

Gazebo (can be daily rented, subject to extra charge)
Free of charge (towel cards provided at the reception)

Free of charge
Free of charge

DAILY ACTIVITIES

X Dart X Live music
X Pool games X Night shows
X Water polo X Disco
X Beach volley X
X Basketball X
Extra charge Tennis X
Extra Charge Table Tennis X
Billiard Extra charge
Backgammon X
Card games X
Chess X

Operating hours might be changed due to weather conditions and operational issues.

NIGHT ACTIVITIES

262

131

119

X
X
X



O O O O O O

Outlet

PINA Main
Restaurant

VIRA
SUNRISE
BEACH

Gozleme
Lokma & Pisi

Kumpir

GREENGROCER

TOAST

PATISSERIE

MARDIN
VIRA
ELEGANCE

PULCINELLA

SHIMA
TEPPANYAKI

PRIME

Cousin

International

Beach Snack
Pool Snack
Snack Service

Turkish Pancake
Turkish Donuts

Baked potato

Fruits

Different toasts

Cakes, Ice
Cream, cold
Sandwiches

A LA CARTE RESTAURANTS (SUBJECT TO EXTRA CHARGE)

Turkish

Mediterranean

International

Italian

Far East

Meat
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F&B OUTLETS

RESTAURANTS (FREE OF CHARGE)

Concept

Open
buffet

Self
Service
Self
Service
Self
Service

Self
Service
Self
Service

Self
Service

Ala
carte
Ala
carte
Ala
carte
Ala
carte
Ala
carte
Ala
carte

Operating Hours

Breakfast

Late Breakfast
Lunch

Child buffet
Dinner

Dinner

Dinner

Dinner

Dinner

Dinner

Dinner

07:00 - 10:00
10:00 - 10:30
12:30-14:30
12:30-14:30
19:00-21:00
12:00-17:00
12:00-17:00
11:00-16:00

11:00 - 16:00

16:00-17:00

16:00-17:00

12:00-17:00

12:00-17:00

11:00-07:00

19:00 - 22:00

19:00 - 22:00

19:00 - 22:00

19:00 - 22:00

19:00 - 22:00

19:00 - 22:00

1 main restaurant, 6 a la carte restaurants, 2 Snack restaurants, 4 bars and 1 patisserie
Breakfast, late breakfast, lunch and dinner will be offered in buffet style in the main restaurant
The main restaurant offers a diet and vegetarian corner
Highchairs are available in the main restaurant and all F&B outlets.
Menus for children are available in the a la carte restaurants
Premium drinks (Champaign, bottles of wine, premium alcoholic drinks) are subject to extra charge

Indoor/

Capacity Outdoor

1100

40

40

40

20

Indoor /
Outdoor

Outdoor
Outdoor
Outdoor

Outdoor
Outdoor

Outdoor

Outdoor

Outdoor

Indoor

Outdoor

Outdoor
Indoor
Indoor

Outdoor

Indoor

Operating hours might be changed due to weather conditions and operational issues.

Remarks

Reservation
required
Reservation
required
Reservation
required
Reservation
required
Reservation
required
Reservation
required



Outlet
SUNSET
The concept includes Standard local LOBBY BAR
alcoholic & non alcoholic drinks, hot
drinks and several imported drinks.
SUNRISE
LOCAL DRINKS POOL BAR
All hot beverages, soft drinks and
bottled fruit juices, local beers, house
wine and spirits, alcoholic drinks VIRA BEACH
BAR
IMPORTED DRINKS
Variety of selected rum, vodka, gin,
whisky and vermouth, Selected wines ACAPULCO
BEACH BAR
DISCO BAR
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BARS
Operating Indoor/
Selilsela Hours Outdoor
Full bar 24 Hours Indoor
. 10:00 —
Demi Bar 53:00 Outdoor
. 10:00 —
Demi Bar 18:00 Outdoor
10:00 —
Full Bar 18:00 Outdoor
. 23:00 -
Demi Bar 02:00 Outdoor

Extra Charge

Imported beers,
Premium alcoholic
drinks, local & imported
champagnes, special
local & imported wines
are subject to additional
charges

*** Demi Bar means that the variety of served alcoholic and non-alcoholic drinks is limited***

BABY RELATED

Highchair, children buffet, blender, baby food, Fruit yogurt, fruit juice, milk,

Deposit

Deposit

On request

On request
Upon availability

ANNIVERSARIES, BIRTHDAY, HONEYMOON

Reception Buggy
Baby phone
In room Baby bed
Baby bath
Bottle Warmer
Restaurant
Cornflakes
Mini Club Sleeping room, TV room, mini kitchen
Birthday
Honeymoon

Wedding anniversary

FREE OF CHARGE
Fitness Center
Car parking
Steam room, sauna, hamam
Postal service
TV room
Library
Safe at reception
Internet café

Operating hours might be changed due to weather conditions and operational issues.

Birthday cake for 2 person
Chocolate plate & sparkling wine
Special room decoration on arrival
Fruit plate

OTHER SERVICES

EXTRA CHARGED
Private lessons
Laundry
Shops & Markets
Hairdresser
Photographer
Telephone & Fax
Spa & Wellness (09:00 — 20:00)
Medical services (Doctor & Nurse)



Bodrum Ballroom
Giimbet Meeting room
Bitez Meeting room
Ortakent Meeting room
Milas Meeting room
Oren Meeting room

Operating hours might be changed due to weather conditions and operational issues.

Width
686 m?
64 m?
64 m?
56 m?
56 m?
64 m?

MEETING FACILITIES & CAPACITIES

Height
4.80 m
2.80m
2.80m
2.80m
2.80m
2.80m
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Theatre
680 pax
54 pax
54 pax
48 pax
48 pax
54 pax

Class
380 pax
30 pax
30 pax
26 pax
26 pax
30 pax

Banquet
500 pax
30 pax
30 pax
24 pax
24 pax
30 pax

U-Shape
150 pax
18 pax
18 pax
16 pax
16 pax
18 pax



