

Name	La Blanche Island	Opening	July 2014		
Category	5* Resort	Season	Summer 2018		
Area	82.000 m ²	Meal plan	Ultra All Inclusive		
Number of	F1C	Number of beds	1412		
Rooms	516	Number of beas	1412		
Check In	14:00	Check Out	12:00		
Web page	www.lablancheisland.com	Email	info@lablancheisland.com		
Address	Pina Peninsula – Güvercinlik / Bodrum / Turkey				
Tel	+90 252 322 00 00				
Floors	5	No of Elevators	6		
Languagos	Turkish, English, German, French	Pets	Not allowed		
Languages	Russian	reis	Not allowed		
Accepted Credit Cards	Master, VISA	Internet	Wi-Fi available in the whole property		
Voltage	220V	Public Transport	in front of the hotel		

ROOM FEATURES

	Standard Room	Superior Room	Family Room	Suite	
No of units	262	131	119	4	
Area (m²)	26	31	37	70 – 110	
Max. Occ	2+1	2+2	3+1		
Twin bed	79	-	-	4	
French bed	183	131	119	4	
Land View	+	-	-	+	
Sea View	+	+	-	-	
Floor	Carpet	Carpet	Carpet	Carpet	
Handicapped Room	7	-	-	-	
Terrace / Balcony	+	+	+	+	
Sofa bed	212	131	119	-	
Sitting Area	-	-	-	+	
LCD TV	+	+	+	+	
International TV channels	+	+	+	+	
Bathroom	+	+	+	+	
Shower	+	+	+	+	
Number of bedrooms	1	1	2	2	
Hairdryer	+	+	+	+	
Bathroom amenities	+	+	+	+	
Tea & Coffee Facilities	+	+	+	+	
Slipper	+	+	+	+	
WiFi	+	+	+	+	
Safe	+	+	+	+	
Air condition (central)	+	+	+	+	
Minibar	+	+	+	+	
Telephone	+	+	+	+	
Telephone in bathroom	+	+	+	+	
Connecting door	-	-	+	-	
Luggage rack	+	+	+	+	
Cosmetic mirror	+	+	+	+	
Room cleaning		daily			
Towel change	daily				
Bed sheets	3 times a week				



Standard Room	26 m ² , French bed or twin beds, 1 bathroom and balcony. All rooms are located in the main building	262
Superior Room	31 m ² , 1 bedroom, 1 French bed and 2 sofa beds, 1 bathroom and balcony. All rooms are located in the main building	131
Family Room	37 m ² , 1 bedroom with 1 French bed and 1 room with 2 sofa beds (1.70m) with connecting door, 1 bathroom and balcony. All rooms are located in the main building	119
Handicap Room	26 m ² , with French bed, 1 bathroom and balcony. All rooms are located in the main building	7
Suite	Suites provide one bedroom with French bed, one bedroom with twin beds, a sitting area and 2 separate bathrooms. Suites are located in the main building on the 5 th and 6 th floor.	4

DISTANCE			
Bodrum Milas Airport	15 km		
Bodrum	26 km		
Güvercinlik	3 km		
Public minibus At the entrance			
Taxi	At the entrance		

	SWIMMING POOLS				
	Outdoor	Indoor	Area (m²)	Depth	
Main Pool 1	Х		900	1.40 m	
Main Pool 2	X		550	1.40 m	
Aqua park	Х		580	1.20 m	
Relax Pool	X		350	1.40 m	
Indoor Pool		Х	100	1.30 m	
Children Pool 1		Х	15	0.40 m	
Children Pool 2	X		370	0.40 m	

BEACH FACILITIES				
Beach 1	Sandy			
Beach 2	Sandy			
Beach 3	Gazebo (can be daily rented, subject to extra charge)			
Beach Towels	Free of charge (towel cards provided at the reception)			
Sun chairs	Free of charge			
Umbrellas	Free of charge			

CHILDREN ACTIVITIES		DAILY	DAILY ACTIVITIES		ACTIVITIES
Miniclub 4 – 12 years	X	Dart	X	Live music	X
Mini Disco	X	Pool games	Х	Night shows	Х
Kid's Shows	X	Water polo	X	Disco	Х
Kid's Buffet	X	Beach volley	Х		
Children Playground	X	Basketball	X		
5D Cinema	Extra charge	Tennis	Х		
Babysitting	Extra Charge	Table Tennis	Х		
		Billiard	Extra charge		
		Backgammon	Х		
		Card games	X		
		Chess	X		



F&B OUTLETS

RESTAURANTS (FREE OF CHARGE)

- o 1 main restaurant, 6 a la carte restaurants, 2 Snack restaurants, 4 bars and 1 patisserie
- o Breakfast, late breakfast, lunch and dinner will be offered in buffet style in the main restaurant
- o The main restaurant offers a diet and vegetarian corner
- o Highchairs are available in the main restaurant and all F&B outlets.
- o Menus for children are available in the a la carte restaurants
- o Premium drinks (Champaign, bottles of wine, premium alcoholic drinks) are subject to extra charge

	<u> </u>					Indoor/	
Outlet	Cousin	Concept	·	ting Hours	Capacity	Outdoor	Remarks
PINA Main Restaurant	International	Open buffet	Breakfast Late Breakfast Lunch Child buffet Dinner	07:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 10:30 12:30 - 14:30 12:30 - 14:30 19:00 - 21:00	1100	Indoor / Outdoor	
VIRA	Beach Snack			12:00 - 17:00		Outdoor	
SUNRISE	Pool Snack			12:00 - 17:00		Outdoor	
BEACH	Snack Service			11:00 - 16:00		Outdoor	
Gözleme	Turkish Pancake	Self Service		11:00 – 16:00		Outdoor	
Lokma & Pişi	Turkish Donuts	Self Service		16:00 – 17:00		Outdoor	
Kumpir	Baked potato	Self Service		16:00 – 17:00		Outdoor	
GREENGROCER	Fruits	Self Service		12:00 – 17:00		Outdoor	
TOAST	Different toasts	Self Service		12:00 – 17:00		Outdoor	
PATISSERIE	Cakes, Ice Cream, cold Sandwiches	Self Service		11:00 – 07:00		Indoor	
	A LA	CARTE RES	STAURANTS (SU	BJECT TO EXTRA	CHARGE)		
MARDIN	Turkish	A la carte	Dinner	19:00 – 22:00	40	Outdoor	Reservation required
VIRA	Mediterranean	A la carte	Dinner	19:00 – 22:00	40	Outdoor	Reservation required
ELEGANCE	International	A la carte	Dinner	19:00 – 22:00	40	Indoor	Reservation required
PULCINELLA	Italian	A la carte	Dinner	19:00 – 22:00		Indoor	Reservation required
SHIMA TEPPANYAKI	Far East	A la carte	Dinner	19:00 – 22:00		Outdoor	Reservation required
PRIME	Meat	A la carte	Dinner	19:00 – 22:00	20	Indoor	Reservation required



		BARS			
	Outlet	Concept	Operating Hours	Indoor/ Outdoor	Extra Charge
The concept includes Standard local alcoholic & non alcoholic drinks, hot drinks and several imported drinks. LOCAL DRINKS All hot beverages, soft drinks and bottled fruit juices, local beers, house wine and spirits, alcoholic drinks IMPORTED DRINKS Variety of selected rum, vodka, gin, whisky and vermouth, Selected wines	SUNSET LOBBY BAR	Full bar	24 Hours	Indoor	
	SUNRISE POOL BAR	Demi Bar	10:00 – 23:00	Outdoor	Imported beers, Premium alcoholic drinks, local & imported champagnes, special local & imported wines are subject to additiona
	VIRA BEACH BAR	Demi Bar	10:00 – 18:00	Outdoor	
	ACAPULCO BEACH BAR	Full Bar	10:00 – 18:00	Outdoor	charges
	DISCO BAR	Demi Bar	23:00 – 02:00	Outdoor	

^{***} Demi Bar means that the variety of served alcoholic and non-alcoholic drinks is limited *** ***

	BABY RELATED	
Reception	Buggy Baby phone	Deposit Deposit
In room	Baby bed Baby bath Bottle Warmer	On request On request Upon availability
Restaurant	Highchair, children buffet, blender, baby food, Fruit yogurt, fruit juice, milk, Cornflakes	
Mini Club	Sleeping room, TV room, mini kitchen	

ANNIVERSARIES, BIRTHDAY, HONEYMOON				
Birthday Birthday cake for 2 person				
Hanaymaan	Chocolate plate & sparkling wine			
Honeymoon	Special room decoration on arrival			
Wedding anniversary Fruit plate				

OTHER SERVICES				
FREE OF CHARGE	EXTRA CHARGED			
Fitness Center	Private lessons			
Car parking	Laundry			
Steam room, sauna, hamam	Shops & Markets			
Postal service	Hairdresser			
TV room	Photographer			
Library	Telephone & Fax			
Safe at reception	Spa & Wellness (09:00 – 20:00)			
Internet café	Medical services (Doctor & Nurse)			



MEETING FACILITIES & CAPACITIES						
	Width	Height	Theatre	Class	Banquet	U-Shape
Bodrum Ballroom	686 m²	4.80 m	680 pax	380 pax	500 pax	150 pax
Gümbet Meeting room	64 m²	2.80 m	54 pax	30 pax	30 pax	18 pax
Bitez Meeting room	64 m²	2.80 m	54 pax	30 pax	30 pax	18 pax
Ortakent Meeting room	56 m²	2.80 m	48 pax	26 pax	24 pax	16 pax
Milas Meeting room	56 m²	2.80 m	48 pax	26 pax	24 pax	16 pax
Ören Meeting room	64 m²	2.80 m	54 pax	30 pax	30 pax	18 pax